JOB FAMILY 'TC’ - Technical/Craft

Job Code  Job Code Description
1140 Airport Maint Technician
1146 Airport Maint Technician PT
1150 Airport Operations Supv
1141 Airport Security Specialist
1165 Animal Services Investgtr
1175 Animal Services Officer
1195 Animal Technician
1196 Animal Technician PT
1225 Appr Electrician
1210 Appr Mechanic
1230 Appr Service Worker
1231 Appr Service Worker PT
1215 Appr Signal Electrician
1238 Aquatics Maint Tech |
1234 Aquatics Maint Tech Il
2503 Asset Specialist
1285 Asst Bldg Eng Spec
1286 Asst Bldg Eng Spec PT
2341 Asst Golf Professional
1360 Asst Street Light Tech
1367 Asst Tennis Professional
1450 Bite Invest Euth Off
1460 Bldg Maint Worker
1456 Bldg Maint Worker PT
1465 Bldg Systems Spec
1474 Broadcast Assistant PT
1478 Broadcast Tech PT
1495 Building System Mech
1497 Building Sytm Spec- M. Plumber
1500 Bus Driver
1496 Bus Driver PT
1513 Camera Operator PT
1515 Carpenter
1516 Cart Attendant PT
1530 Cement Mason
1545 Chief Electrical Tech
1565 Chief Mechanical Tech Wt
1575 Chief Treatment Tech
1625 Clubhouse Attendant
1626 Clubhouse Attendant PT
1627 Code Compliance Officer |
1628 Code Compliance Officer Il
1635 Code Enforcement Insp
1650 Combination Inspector

Pay Grade

T4
T4
T7
T4
T6
T4
T3
T3
T4
T4
T3
T3
T5
T4
T6
T6
T6
T6
T5
T7
T4
T5
T3
T3
T8
T4
T5
T6
T8
T4
T4
T3
T6
T2
T6
T8
T8
T8
T3
T3
T6
T7
T7
T8

Minimum

12.58
12.58
17.68
12.58
15.79
12.58
11.44
11.44
12.58
12.58
11.44
11.44
14.09
12.58
15.79
15.79
15.79
15.79
14.09
17.68
12.58
14.09
11.44
11.44
20.33
12.58
14.09
15.79
20.33
12.58
12.58
11.44
15.79

7.25
15.79
20.33
20.33
20.33
11.44
11.44
15.79
17.68
17.68
20.33

Midpoint
15.73

15.73
22.10
15.73
19.73
15.73
14.30
14.30
15.73
15.73
14.30
14.30
17.62
15.73
19.73
19.73
19.73
19.73
17.62
22.10
15.73
17.62
14.30
14.30
25.41
15.73
17.62
19.73
25.41
15.73
15.73
14.30
19.73

8.50
19.73
25.41
25.41
25.41
14.30
14.30
19.73
22.10
22.10
25.41

Maximum

18.88
18.88
26.52
18.88
23.68
18.88
17.16
17.16
18.88
18.88
17.16
17.16
21.14
18.88
23.68
23.68
23.68
23.68
21.14
26.52
18.88
21.14
17.16
17.16
30.50
18.88
21.14
23.68
30.50
18.88
18.88
17.16
23.68

9.00
23.68
30.50
30.50
30.50
17.16
17.16
23.68
26.52
26.52
30.50



Job Code

Job Code Description

1645
1675
1680
2753
1683
1708
1735
1740
1781
1830
1855
1856
1900
1905
1971
2025
2029
2030
2035
2095
2123
2125
2130
2148
2171
2172
2187
2186
2190
2211
2225
2226
2221
2230
2237
2255
2260
2265
2270
2275
2372
2382
2390
2400
2420
2421

Comm Trng Asst
Community Cntr Event Cord
Community Services Asstnt
Community Services Tech PT
Community Services Technician
Concrete Specialist
Contract Coordinator
Contract Inspector

Crew Leader

Cust Info System Analyst
Custodian

Custodian PT

Deputy Certcourt Clerk 1
Deputy Certcourt CIk Il
Detention Officer

Drainage Crew Leader
Electrical Tech Trainee
Electrical Technician Wt
Electrician

Envirnmntl Compliance Off
Event Services Aide

Event Services Worker

Evid Property Ctrl Spec
Facility Systems Specialist
Field Technician

Field Technician 85
Fingerprint Technician
Fingerprint Technician PT
Finish Carpenter

Fire Invstigtr Bomb Tech
Fire Prev Insp

Fire Prev Spec

Fire Prevention Specialist
Fire Protect Syst Spec
Firefighter Trainee

Fleet Specialist

Fleet Technician

Food Bev Opr

Fraud Officer

General Maintworker
Graphics Design Technician PT
Head Tennis Pro Non-Exempt
Heavy Equip Opr lI

Heavy Equip Opr IlI
Housing Inspector

Housing Inspector PT

Pay Grade

T7
T6
T6
T3
T3
T6
T7
T7
T8
T7
T2
T2
T5
T6
T6
T7
T6
T7
T7
T8
T4
T3
T6
T6
T4
T4
T7
T7
T7
FP2
T7
T8
FPA1
T8
T6
T5
T6
T5
T7
T2
T5
T8
T5
T6
T6
T6

Minimum

17.68
15.79
15.79
11.44
11.44
15.79
17.68
17.68
20.33
17.68
10.59
10.59
14.09
15.79
15.79
17.68
15.79
17.68
17.68
20.33
12.58
11.44
15.79
15.79
12.58
12.58
17.68
17.68
17.68
22.35
17.68
20.33
21.09
20.33
15.79
14.09
15.79
14.09
17.68
10.59
14.09
20.33
14.09
15.79
15.79
15.79

Midpoint
22.10

19.73
19.73
14.30
14.30
19.73
22.10
22.10
25.41
22.10
13.24
13.24
17.62
19.73
19.73
22.10
19.73
22.10
22.10
25.41
15.73
14.30
19.73
19.73
15.73
15.73
22.10
22.10
2210
27.93
22.10
25.41
26.36
25.41
19.73
17.62
19.73
17.62
22.10
13.24
17.62
25.41
17.62
19.73
19.73
19.73

Maximum

26.52
23.68
23.68
17.16
17.16
23.68
26.52
26.52
30.50
26.52
15.89
15.89
21.14
23.68
23.68
26.52
23.68
26.52
26.52
30.50
18.88
17.16
23.68
23.68
18.88
18.88
26.52
26.52
26.52
33.52
26.52
30.50
31.63
30.50
23.68
21.14
23.68
21.14
26.52
15.89
21.14
30.50
21.14
23.68
23.68
23.68



Job Code

Job Code Description

2522
2500
2510
2533
2540
2544
2555
2554
2553
2556
1301
2561
2562
2567
2575
2607
2628
2630
2635
2625
2660
2671
2680
2685
2690
2696
2695
2706
2710
2715
2730
2735
2840
2563
3740
2860
2890
2895
2910
2921
2976
2979
2987
2990
3050
3055

IT Asset Specialist-PT
Inventory Coordinator
Irrigation Technician
Laboratory Asst PT
Laboratory Technician

Lake Attendant PT
Landscape Technician
Landscape Technician MBGC

Landscape Technician MBGC PT

Landscape Technician PT
Lead Code Compliance Offcr
Lead Detention Officer
Lead Fire Prev Inspector
Lead Irrigation Technician
Lead Landscape Tech
Library Courier PT

Line Cook

Mail Clerk |

Mail Clerk Il

Mail Office Svcs Coord
Map Records Tech
Markings Specialist
Master Electrician

Master Plumber
Mechanic (Parks)
Mechanical Tech Trainee
Mechanical Technician Wt
Meter Reader PT

Meter Service Worker
Meter Services Leader
Meter Svcs Crew Chief
Meter Svcs Trainer

Oprs Crew Leader

PT Lead Fire Prev Inspector
Paint Mrkng Ldr
Paralegal

Parking Lot Asst

Parking Lot Supv

Parks Chief Mech

Parks Marketing Tech PT
Planning Technician
Planning Technician PT
Playground Technician
Plumber

Police Service Asst

Police Service Spec

Pay Grade

T6
T7
T6
T3
T6
T3
T3
T3
T3
T3
T8
T7
T8
T8
T6
T2
T1
T3
T4
T6
T7
T6
T8
T7
T6
T5
T6
T2
T5
T6
T8
T7
T5
T8
T5
T8
T4
T6
T8
T7
T7
T7
T6
T6
T7
T8

Minimum

15.79
17.68
15.79
11.44
15.79
11.44
11.44
11.44
11.44
11.44
20.33
17.68
20.33
20.33
15.79
10.59

9.81
11.44
12.58
15.79
17.68
15.79
20.33
17.68
15.79
14.09
15.79
10.59
14.09
15.79
20.33
17.68
14.09
20.33
14.09
20.33
12.58
15.79
20.33
17.68
17.68
17.68
15.79
15.79
17.68
20.33

Midpoint
19.73

22.10
19.73
14.30
19.73
14.30
14.30
14.30
14.30
14.30
25.41
22.10
25.41
25.41
19.73
13.24
12.26
14.30
15.73
19.73
22.10
19.73
25.41
22.10
19.73
17.62
19.73
13.24
17.62
19.73
25.41
22.10
17.62
25.41
17.62
25.41
15.73
19.73
25.41
22.10
22.10
22.10
19.73
19.73
22.10
25.41

Maximum

23.68
26.52
23.68
17.16
23.68
17.16
17.16
17.16
17.16
17.16
30.50
26.52
30.50
30.50
23.68
15.89
14.71
17.16
18.88
23.68
26.52
23.68
30.50
26.52
23.68
21.14
23.68
15.89
21.14
23.68
30.50
26.52
21.14
30.50
21.14
30.50
18.88
23.68
30.50
26.52
26.52
26.52
23.68
23.68
26.52
30.50



Job Code

Job Code Description

3060
3059
3090
3227
3145
3170
3173
3175
3195
3200
3201
3205
3229
3250
3249
3280
3285
3295
3304
3305
3300
3310
3326
3246
3340
3345
3364
2705
3385
3400
3405
3406
3414
3412
3420
3429
3433
3437
3435
3440
3465
3466
3475
3485
3490
3510

Police Supply Specialist
Police Supply Specialist PT
Public Works Inspector
ROW Permit Inspector
Records Ctr Technician
Reprographic Equip Opr
Reprographic Equip Opr PT
Reprographic Specialist
Residential Inspector
Resource Mgt Asst
Resource Mgt Asst PT
Resource Mgt Spec
Security Screener

Senior Landscape Tech
Senior Landscape Tech MBGC
Sign Construction Supv
Sign Fabricator

Sign Service Leader 2

Sign Specialist

Signal Specialist

Signal Specialist |

Signal Specialist Il

Sr Code Compliance Officer
Sr Field Technician

Sr Fire Prev Spec

Sr Gen Maint Worker

Sr Meter Reader

Sr Meter Reader

Sr Signal Technician

Sr Util Warehouser

St Sign Svc Worker

St Sign Svc Worker |

Storm Water Intern PT
Storm Water Specialist
Street Leader

Streetlight Specialist
Streetscape Inspector
Substandard Structure Inspctr
Survey Instrument Tech
Survey Party Asst
Telecommunicator
Telecommunicator PT
Tennis Pro Shop Attendant
Tournament Promotions Rep PT
Traffic Maint Elect

Traffic Tech

Pay Grade

T5
T5
T8
T6
T6
T5
T5
T6
T7
T6
T6
T8
T6
T4
T4
T7
T4
T4
T6
T8
T6
T7
T8
T5
T8
T3
T3
T3
T8
T5
T3
T3
T4
T7
T7
T6
T8
T8
T5
T7
T6
T6
T3
T3
T7
T6

Minimum

14.09
14.09
20.33
15.79
15.79
14.09
14.09
15.79
17.68
15.79
15.79
20.33
15.79
12.58
12.58
17.68
12.58
12.58
15.79
20.33
15.79
17.68
20.33
14.09
20.33
11.44
11.44
11.44
20.33
14.09
11.44
11.44
12.58
17.68
17.68
15.79
20.33
20.33
14.09
17.68
15.79
15.79
11.44
11.44
17.68
15.79

Midpoint

17.62
17.62
25.41
19.73
19.73
17.62
17.62
19.73
22.10
19.73
19.73
25.41
19.73
15.73
15.73
22.10
15.73
15.73
19.73
25.41
19.73
22.10
25.41
17.62
25.41
14.30
14.30
14.30
25.41
17.62
14.30
14.30
15.73
22.10
22.10
19.73
25.41
25.41
17.62
22.10
19.73
19.73
14.30
14.30
22.10
19.73

Maximum

21.14
21.14
30.50
23.68
23.68
21.14
21.14
23.68
26.52
23.68
23.68
30.50
23.68
18.88
18.88
26.52
18.88
18.88
23.68
30.50
23.68
26.52
30.50
21.14
30.50
17.16
17.16
17.16
30.50
21.14
17.16
17.16
18.88
26.52
26.52
23.68
30.50
30.50
21.14
26.52
23.68
23.68
17.16
17.16
26.52
23.68



Job Code

Job Code Description

3519
3525
3540
3541
3545
3560
3565
3622
3630
3657
3680
3690
3691
3701
3705

Trans Eng Asst PT

Transit Driver Coord

Transit Scheduler

Transit Scheduler PT

Transp Eng Asst

Treatment Tech Trainee
Treatment Technician

Utilities Dispatcher

Utilities Warehouser
Veterinary Technician

WS Leader Meter Reading
Warehouse Inventory Clerk
Warehouse Inventory Clerk PT
Water Conservation Specialist
Water Resource Technician

Pay Grade

T7
T6
T5
T5
T7
T5
T6
T6
T3
T6
T4
T5
T5
T8
T7

Minimum

17.68
15.79
14.09
14.09
17.68
14.09
15.79
15.79
11.44
15.79
12.58
14.09
14.09
20.33
17.68

Midpoint
22.10

19.73
17.62
17.62
2210
17.62
19.73
19.73
14.30
19.73
15.73
17.62
17.62
25.41
22.10

Maximum

26.52
23.68
21.14
21.14
26.52
21.14
23.68
23.68
17.16
23.68
18.88
21.14
21.14
30.50
26.52



